

Edelweiss Financial Services appoints Riyaz Marfatia as Managing Partner, Global Wealth Management

Mumbai: August 5, 2014: Edelweiss Financial Services, one of India's leading diversified Financial Services Company, today announced the appointment of *Riyaz Marfatia* as *Managing Partner, Global Wealth Management, Edelweiss Financial Services*. At Edelweiss Riyaz will be heading the Financial Advisory business for the western region, reporting into Anshu Kapoor, Head-Global Wealth Management, Edelweiss Financial Services.

Riyaz comes with over 19 years of experience in the Banking and Financial Services sector, particularly in the Private Banking and Wealth Management, Treasury, Asset products, Channel Management and audit verticals. He brings with him a strong expertise in running the private banking business and channels for third party product revenue Generation, active portfolio management along with a strong understanding of the stock market.

Riyaz has earlier worked with the HDFC Bank where through his 15 year long career with the bank, he managed a team of 50 Senior Advisors in the bank's private banking business.

About Edelweiss Financial Services

Edelweiss is one of India's leading financial services company providing a broad range of financial products and services to a substantial and diversified client base including corporations, institutions and individuals. It offers products and services across asset classes, consumer segments and geographies. Its businesses are broadly divided into Credit including Retail Finance, Commodities, Financial Markets including Asset Management and Life Insurance. The group's research driven approach and proven history of innovation has enabled it to foster strong relationships across all segments of clients. The Life Insurance, Retail Finance including Housing Finance, Mutual Fund and Retail Financial Markets businesses cater to the large retail client segment. Edelweiss's presence now covers 211 offices in 115 cities in India and abroad with employing over 4000 employees. Together with around a 6,300 strong network of Authorized Persons and Sub-Brokers, Edelweiss group has presence across all major centers in India catering to over 480,000 clients under various businesses in retail and wholesale segments.

Edelweiss Financial Services trades under the symbols NSE: EDELWEISS, BSE: 532922, Bloomberg: EDEL.IN, Reuters: EDEL.BO. To learn more about the Edelweiss Group, please visit www.edelweissfin.com.

For Further Information:

George Koshy

Edelweiss Financial Services Ltd.

Ph.: + 91 22 4088 5803

Handphone : +91 9819808042

Email: george.koshy@edelweissfin.com

PR Contact

Company name

Ph.:

Handphone:

Email: